Stream, Long Island," said point being also two hundred and five and nine-tenths (2o5 
9-10) feet southerly and measured along the easterly property line, from a stone 
monument; thence running southwesterly along the easterly property line fifty-one 
and five one-hundredths (51 5-100) feet; thence running westerly seven hundred 
and one and two-tenths (701 2-10) feet to a stone monument, said monument 
being located on the westerly property line of the Brooklyn City Water Works 
at the intersection with the southerly line of Madison avenue, as shown on the afore-
said map ; thence running northerly fifty-one and six-tenths (51 6-To) feet along the 
westerly property line ; thence running easterly seven hundred and twenty-six 
(726) feet to property of the Royal Land Company, and place of beginning. 

Being a strip of land fifty (50) feet in width, extending from the easterly end 
of Milton avenue to the westerly end of Madison avenue, and containing eight hun-
dred and n;ne one-thousandths (8o9-r000) acre, more or less.

[...]

Beginning at the intersection of the easterly line of land of George Lewis Wright 
and the northerly line of the main conduit of the Brooklyn City Water Works, said 
point being located south seventy-three degrees and twenty-four minutes east (73 
deg. 24 min. E ) one hundred and twenty-seven and two-tenths (127 2-10) feet from 
a stone monument in the northerly line of said main conduit, which said monument 
marks the westerly end of a curve in said northerly line of said conduit; run-
ning thence easterly along the northerly line of said main conduit one hundred and 
sixty-one 060 feet: running thence south sixty-one degrees thirty-two minutes east 
(61 deg. 31 min. E.), two hundred and thirty-two and three-tenths (232 3-to) feet to 
the southerly line of said main conduit: running thence westerly along the southerly 
line of said main conduit. one hundred and nineteen and five-tenths (Trg 5-to) 
feet: thence running north sixty-one degrees thirty-two minutes west (fit deg 
32 min. W.). two hundred and seventy-seven and one-tenth (277 1-To) feet to the 
northerly line of said main conduit. and place of beginning. Being a strip of land 
fifty (5o) feet in width and extending across said main conduit from land of Queens 
County Water Company on the east to other land of said Queens County Water 
Company on the west. and containing two hundred and ninety-two and one one-
thousandth (292 ir-roco) of an acre. more or less. 

Resolved, That the Comptroller be and is hereby authorized and directed to 
sell at public auction. to the highest bidder. a lease of the right or privilege of occu-
pying certain parcels of land described in the report of the Engineer of the Depart-

[...]

SIR-At a meeting of the Armory Board held November 30, 1903, the following 
was adopted: 

"Resolved, That the report of the Acting Secretary, of date September 17, 1903, on 
lighting the Twenty-third Regiment Armory Building by an independent lighting plant, 
be accepted and adopted; that the sum of eighteen thousand dollars ($18,000) be and is 
hereby appropriated for the installation of a plant for supplying electricity in said armory 
building, on the general plan prepared by Messrs. Mackenzie, Quarrier & Ferguson, 
No. 114 Liberty street, and presented by the Acting Secretary to this Board at a meet-

[...]

Comptroller be and is hereby authorized and directed, pursuant to the provisions of 
chapter 212 of the Laws of 1898, to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, 
in the manner provided by section 169 of the amended Greater New York Charter, 
to the amount of eighteen thousand dollars ($18,000), the proceeds whereof shall be 
applied to the payment of the expense aforesaid. 

The report was accepted and the resolutions unanimously adopted. 

The Comptroller presented the following report and offered the following resolu-
tion, relative to a renewal of the lease of premises known as McCaddin Hall, on Berry

[...]

Brooklyn, for the use of the Eastern District High School (two on the first floor, 
one on the second floor and one on the third); also two rooms in the basement for 
lavatory purposes, and the use of the auditorium one morning each week, for a 
term of one year from December 16, 1903, at an annual rental of two thousand two 
hundred and fifty dollars ($2,250), payable quarterly, the lessors to furnish light, heat 
and janitor service, and the City to assume any taxes which may be imposed upon 
that part of the building used exclusively by the Board of Education under this lease, 
the Board of Education to pay said taxes when due in addition to the rental herein

[...]

Railroad Company, and showing the following described premises: 

Beginning at the corner formed by the intersection of the southerly side of Forty- 
ninth street and the westerly side of Lexington avenue, and running thence westerly 
along the southerly side of Forty-ninth street three hundred and five (305) feet; thence 
southerly parallel with the westerly side of Lexington avenue one hundred (roo) feet 
five (5) inches; thence easterly parallel with the southerly side of Forty-ninth street 
three hundred and five (305) feet to the westerly side of Lexington avenue, and thence 
northerly along the said westerly side of Lexington avenue one hundred ( zoo) feet five 
(5) inches to the point or place of beginning, as being required for the purpose of mak- 
ing certain alterations, changes and additions, other than the alterations, changes and